GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1045
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2013

TRAINING TO TEACHERS
Choudhary Shri Harish;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of funds allocated to train teachers under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyaan (SSA), State-wise;
(b) the number of teachers trained under SSA during the last three years, State-wise;

(c) whether the Union Government has found the cases of giving training to teachers only on the papers;
(d) if so, the details thereof during the last three years;

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard and the outcome thereof; and

(f) the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(@) & (b): The Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) provides funds to the States/UTs Government for the training of teachers at the elementary level in three categories, viz., a 20-day in-service training, 30-day induction training and the training of untrained teachers.
The State-wise funds allocated under SSA for the training of teachers are at Annexure - |.

The State-wise progress achieved in respect of the training of teachers in each of these categories during the last three years is at Annexure - Il.

(¢) : No, Madam.

(d) to (f) : Question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

